

Konformitätserklärung *Declaration of Conformity*

Hiermit erklären wir, dass unser Produkt

We hereby confirm that the product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr.: 86909

PAPSTAR Article No.:

86909

Artikel-GTIN: 4002911372845

Article-GTIN: 4002911372845

Bezeichnung:

Product description:

Alufolie 150 m x 30 cm lose

Alufoil 150 m x 30 cm loose

Material:

Material:

Aluminium

Aluminium

den gesetzlichen Vorschriften der Artikel 3, 11(5), 15 und 17 der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 1935/2004 sowie der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 2023/2006, in der zum Zeitpunkt der Erstellung dieser Erklärung gültigen Fassung, entspricht.

complies with the legal regulations in section's 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 as well as Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in the version valid at the time issuing this declaration.

Die technische Zusammensetzung der Metalllegierung entspricht der DIN EN 602 und EN573-3, Aluminium und Aluminiumlegierungen - Knetzeugnisse - Chemische Zusammensetzung von Halbzeug für die Herstellung von Erzeugnissen, die in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln kommen.

The technical composition of the above mentioned alloys falls within the bounds of the DIN EN 602, Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Wrought products - Chemical composition of semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff.

Konformität mit der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle (PPWR)

Compliance with Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die auf ihn anwendbaren Anforderungen der Artikel 5 bis 12 der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle. Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß Artikel 38 in Verbindung mit Anhang VII der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 auf Grundlage der technischen Dokumentation und der vorliegenden Konformitätsnachweise durchgeführt.

The subject of the declaration described above complies with the applicable requirements of Articles 5 to 12 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste. The conformity assessment was carried out in accordance with Article 38, in conjunction with Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40, on the basis of the technical documentation and the evidence of conformity provided.

Der Artikel ist hinsichtlich des Einsatzes von Walzölen nach dem Code of Federal Regulations, Food

and Drugs (FDA) 21 CFR zugelassen.

The article complies to the code of federal regulations, food and drugs (FDA) 21 CFR Ch.I concerning the use of rolling oil.

Spezifikationen zum vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck oder Einschränkungen:

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Arten von Lebensmitteln, die mit dem Material in Berührung kommen sollen:

Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

	Ja (Yes)	Nein (No)
Alle (all)	☐	☒
Fettig (fatty)	☒	☐
Trocken (dry)	☒	☐
Feucht (moist)	☐	☒
Säurehaltig (acidic)	☐	☒
Wässrig (aqueous)	☒	☐
Alkoholhaltig (alcoholic)	☒	☐
Stark salzhaltig (rich of salt)	☐	☒

Geeignet für:

Suitable for use in:

	Ja (Yes)	Nein (No)
Mikrowelle (Microwave)	☐	☒
Gefrierschrank (Freezer)	☒	☐
Backofen (Oven) bis 220 ° C	☒	☐

Diese Bestätigung gilt für das von uns gelieferte Produkt und dessen Verwendung wie beschrieben. Die Konformitätsprüfung wurde nach den o.g. Regeln durchgeführt; danach erfüllt das Produkt bei Beachtung der angegebenen Lebensmittelkontaktbedingungen die rechtlichen Vorgaben der angegebenen Lebensmittelarten. Von der über die Vorgaben der Richtlinien hinausgehenden Eignung der Produkte für die vorgesehene Nutzung, hat sich der Verwender selbst zu überzeugen.

This confirmation is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules. According to this the product complies to the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for the contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser EU-Konformitätserklärung trägt die PAPSTAR GmbH als Hersteller im Sinne von Artikel 3 Absatz 1 Nummer 13 der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40.

PAPSTAR GmbH, as the manufacturer within the meaning of Article 3(1)(13) of Regulation (EU) 2025/40, bears sole responsibility for issuing this EU Declaration of Conformity.